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BIENNIAL CHAPTER LEADERSHIP SUMMIT AND  
PPA WORKSHOP 

September 28-29, 2019 
Chicago, Illinois 

 
ATTENDEES 

 
Alabama 
 Noel Childers nkc@uab.edu 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 
Alaska 
 Jessica Blanco dr.jessyblanco@gmail.com 
  Alaska Pediatric Dental Society (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Christine Roalofs croalofs@gmail.com 
  Alaska Pediatric Dental Society 
 
Arizona 
 Lisa Bienstock bienstockl@pacden.com 
  Arizona Dental Board 
 Craig Bruce craigbrucedds@gmail.com 
  Federal Services 
 Ernest Nehrer enehrer@gmail.com 
  Arizona Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Tina Ptacek tinaptacek@gmail.com 
  Arizona Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Jessica Robertson roberjes@gmail.com 
  Arizona Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Arkansas 
 Jeff Rhodes jrhodes@smile-shoppe.com 
  Arkansas Society of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
California 
 Steven Chan justkids1895@comcast.net 
  California Dental Board 
 Gila Dorostkar drgila@drdorostkar.com 
  California Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Nancy Kwon Hsieh nancy_kwon@yahoo.com 
  California Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
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 Jacob Lee Leeway99@hotmail.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Jonathon Lee jelee74@earthlink.net 
  California Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Oariona Lowe lowedds@gmail.com 
  Western Society of Pediatric Dentistry   
 Natalie Mansour drnatalie@drnataliem.com 
  California Society of Pediatric Dentistry (Interim Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Colorado 
 Bianca Hoffman bmhdoc@hotmail.com 
  Colorado Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Jeff Kahl kahlja@msn.com 
  Colorado Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Connecticut 
 Bina Katechia binakat@gmail.com 
  Connecticut Society of Pediatric Dentists 
 Douglas Keck dougkeck@earthlink.net 
  Connecticut Society of Pediatric Dentists (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Amy O'Callaghan aocallaghan.dmd@gmail.com 
  Connecticut Dental Board 
 
District of Columbia 
 Anupama Tate atate@childrensnational.org 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 
Florida 
 Reza Ardalan rezaheel@aol.com 
  Southeastern Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Manav Malik mmalikdmd@gmail.com 
  Florida Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc. (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Michael Roseff mmroseff@comcast.net 
  Florida Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc. 
 Irwine Sainvil faithfuldds@gmail.com 
  Florida Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc. 
 
Georgia 
 Cara DeLeon Graham drcara@pds-kids.com 
  Georgia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc 
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 Jonathan Jackson jmjdmd@hotmail.com 
  Southeastern Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 James Lopez lope3017@bellsouth.net 
  Georgia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry, Inc (Public Policy Advocate) 
 J C Shirley jcshirleydmd@gmail.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 

Illinois 
 David Avenetti avenetti@gmail.com 
  NorthCentral Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Indiana 
 Terri Winn terriawinn@yahoo.com 
  Indiana Society of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Iowa 
 Matthew Geneser matt-geneser@uiowa.edu 
  Iowa Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Kansas 
 John Fales jtf@kidzdentist.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Nick Rogers nrogersdds@aol.com 
  HSHC Board 
 
Kentucky 
 Jay Crews jcrewsdmd@gmail.com 
  Kentucky Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Brad Fulkerson drbrad@drfulkerson.com 
  Kentucky Dental Board 
 Kirby Hoetker kmcham00@yahoo.com 
  Kentucky Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Louisiana 
 Claudia Cavallino cavallinoc@yahoo.com 
  Louisiana Dental Board 
 Suzanne Fournier sfour1@lsuhsc.edu 
  Louisiana Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
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Maryland 
 Margaret Barry mebarry@hotmail.com 
  Maryland Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Shari Kohn drskohn@comcast.net 
  Maryland Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Todd Lyman tlymandds@gmail.com 
  Maryland Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Deven Shroff seesmiles@gmail.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 
Massachusetts 
 Kerry Maguire kerrymaguire@verizon.net 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Man Wai Ng Manwai.ng@childrens.harvard.edu 
  American Board of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Hubert Park hubertpark@gmail.com 
  Massachusetts Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Michigan 
 James Boynton jboynton@umich.edu 
  Michigan Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 John Deppen jhdeppen@gmail.com 
  Michigan Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Minnesota 
 Jim Nickman james.nickman@comcast.net 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 
Mississippi 
 Neva Eklund neklund1965@gmail.com 
  Mississippi Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Tiffany Green drtiffanygreen@gmail.com 
  Mississippi Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Heber Simmons Jr hebersimmonsjr@aol.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Trice Sumner trice@childrensdentalclinic.com 
  Mississippi Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Missouri 
 Aaron Bumann aaron.bumann@gmail.com 
  Missouri Academy of Pediatric Dentists (Public Policy Advocate) 
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Montana 
 Kevin Rencher mkrencher@msn.com 
  Montana Academy of Pediatric Dentists (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Nebraska 
 Richard Carstens rcarstensdds@gmail.com 
  Nebraska Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Eric Hodges colinhockeypuck@cox.net 
 Jessica Meeske jmeeske@windstream.net 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Jonathan Simpson jonathan.simpson@mypdsmail.com 
  Nebraska Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Nevada 
 Lindsay Row lindsayrow3@gmail.com 
  Nevada Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
New Jersey 
 Maxim Sulla maxsulla@yahoo.com 
  New Jersey Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Elisa Velazquez evdmd@yahoo.com 
  New Jersey Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
New Mexico 
 Elizabeth Prishkulnik dretpgrins@gmail.com 
  New Mexico Association of Pediatric Dentists 
 
New York 
 Rajesh Adhia rgamay@aol.com 
  New York Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
North Carolina 
 Suzanne Davis Baker suzanne_davis@unc.edu 
  AAPD Policy Center 
 Jessica Lee jessica_lee@unc.edu 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Beau Meyer beau_meyer@unc.edu 
  North Carolina Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
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North Dakota 
 Chad Hoge chadhoge@hotmail.com 
  NorthCentral Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Mikala Hoge dakotadentistry@hotmail.com 
  North Dakota Association of Pediatric Dentists 
 
Ohio 
 Homa Amini amini.2@osu.edu 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 
Oklahoma 
 Catherine Orynich ashleyorynich@gmail.com 
  Oklahoma Association of Pediatric Dentists, Inc. (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Oregon 
 Natasha Bramley dr.natashabramley@gmail.com 
  Oregon Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Rhode Island 
 Daniel Kane dkane@chartercare.org 
  Rhode Island Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
South Carolina 
 Meredith Papadea meredithpapadea@aol.com 
  South Carolina Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
South Dakota 
 Brent Bradley bjbilly1@yahoo.com 
  South Dakota Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Tennessee 
 Jeannie Beauchamp jbeauchampdds@gmail.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Joseph Faiz josephfaiz@gmail.com 
  Tennessee Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Texas 
 Joe Castellano jcastellanodds@msn.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Kevin Donly donly@uthscsa.edu 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 

mailto:chadhoge@hotmail.com
mailto:dakotadentistry@hotmail.com
mailto:amini.2@osu.edu
mailto:ashleyorynich@gmail.com
mailto:dr.natashabramley@gmail.com
mailto:dkane@chartercare.org
mailto:meredithpapadea@aol.com
mailto:bjbilly1@yahoo.com
mailto:jbeauchampdds@gmail.com
mailto:josephfaiz@gmail.com
mailto:jcastellanodds@msn.com
mailto:donly@uthscsa.edu


Biennial Chapter Leadership Orientation and PPA Refresher Course 
September 28-29, 2018 

 

7 of 7 

 
Vermont 
 Brian Collins bcinbigd@att.net 
  Vermont Society of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Virginia 
 Tegwyn Brickhouse thbrickhouse@vcu.edu 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Lydia Chiu Lydiagchiu@gmail.com 
  Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Jessica Clark jessicaclark330@gmail.com 
  Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Paula Coates plcoates2003@yahoo.com 
  AAPD Board of Trustees 
 Gail Kim gik1366@gmail.com 
  Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Barrett Peters petersbwr@piedmontpd.com 
  Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry 
 Patrice Wunsch pbwunsch@vcu.edu 
  Virginia Society of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 
Washington 
 Patricia Benton pbaetn@yahoo.com 
  Washington State Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
 Stephanie Cook stephanielouisecook@gmail.com 
  Washington State Academy of Pediatric Dentists 
 John Gibbons jkagib@comcast.net 
  Washington State Academy of Pediatric Dentists (Public Policy Advocate) 
 John Liu drliu@eastsidepediatricdental.com 
  Washington State Dental Board 
 Julia Richman julia.richman.dds@gmail.com 
  Washington State Dental Board 
 
West Virginia 
 Vinod Miriyala dr_vinod@hotmail.com 
  West Virginia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
 Tracy Wilkerson tracylwilkerson@yahoo.com 
  West Virginia Academy of Pediatric Dentistry 
 
Wisconsin 
 Colleen Greene greene.colleen@gmail.com 
  Wisconsin Academy of Pediatric Dentistry (Public Policy Advocate) 
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